
2024 SPECIAL DISTRICT 

TRANSPARANCY NOTICE 

Notice to Electors 32-1-809 C.R.S. 

Date:  01/02/2024 

 

Legal Name of Special District: Berthoud Fire Protection District 

This information must be provided1 annually to the eligible electors of the district between November 16 and January 15. 

 

Address and telephone number of District’s 

principal business office 

248 Welch Avenue 

Berthoud, CO  80513 

970-532-2264 

Name and telephone number of manager or 

other primary contact person for the District 

Fire Chief Stephen Charles 

970-532-2264 

Email address of primary contact scharles@berthoudfire.org or 

jwilson@berthoudfire.org 

District’s website address www.berthoudfire.org 

Time and place designated for regular board 

meetings 

2nd Tuesday of the month 

6:00pm 

248 Welch Avenue, Berthoud, CO 80513 

Posting place designated for meeting Notice District website:  www.berthoudfire.org 

District Administrative Offices:  248 Welch 

Avenue, Berthoud, CO 

 

Name and Contact Information of Board Members 

 

Name Contact Info. Included in next regular election ballot 

Dan Hershman, 

Board Chair 

dhershman@berthoudfire.org Yes.  Four-year term 

Michael Cook mcook@berthoudfire.org Yes. Four-year term 

Gary Maggi gmaggi@berthoudfire.org No 

Eric Ryplewski eryplewski@berthoudfire.org Yes. Four-year term 

Dave Shipley dshipley@berthoudfire.org No 

 

Date of Next Regular Election: May 6, 2025 

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for district board member may be obtained from and 

should be returned to the Designated Election Official (or Board Chair or Secretary if no DEO). 

[per C.R.S. 1-13.5-303] 

Self-nomination forms for the next regular election must be received by the district by:   

February 28, 2025, no later than 4:00 pm. 
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Applications for absentee voting or for permanent absentee voter status are available from and 

must be returned to the Designated Election Official. [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-1003] 

 

Designated Election Official Jill Wilson 

Contact Address 248 Welch Avenue, Berthoud, CO  80513 

Contact Phone 970-532-2264 

 

District election results will be posted on these websites: 

Berthoud Fire  https://www.berthoudfire.org 

Department of Local Affairs https://dola.colorado.gov/lgis 

 

District Mill Levy 13.850 mills for collection in 2023 

Total ad valorem tax revenue received in the 

previous year 

$5762634.00 unaudited 
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